Ord. No 353 an Ordinance authorizing the building and construction of a curbing him Ellmonth that parallel to the West line of los the (1) in Block Eighteen (18) in the City of albany Line County. Oregon, at a distance of tuttor feet from the West line of said lot one, and authorizing the mayor and Recorder of the City of allows to the city of albany to enter into a contract on the part of she city for the construction thereof, and to construct said curbing at the of loto adjacent thereto and bruefitted thereby. The People of the City of albany do ordain as follows; Section I. That there shall be built and constructed a wooden curring in Eliurith Sheet, parallel to the West live of lot one, in Block eighten in the City of allowy, turlor feet from paid West line of Block one, The whole length of raid lot paid curbing to be built of plante three inches in thickness and horter inches in depth, and to be constructed in all particulars according to the survey and specification for the curbing in paid placet, now on file in the office of the City Recorder for the City of allany, Ongon. That the coes of the construction and completion of paid curbing shall by assessed to the period owners and holders of lot and parts of lots in paid Block eighten in paid City of allowy adjacent thereto and bruefitted by the building of such curbing, as their respection interests may appe Grandel that such contract shall not by entend nite Recorder on the part of the City of albany, until after proposals for the construction of said curing has bun advertised for in the manner provided by the City Charles and ordinances of said City, regulating and awarding contracto and bids have brow preceived and considered by the Council, and the contract awarded by the Council, and the costs and expenses for constructing and curbing han born fixed and determined. Section II. This ordinance shall take effect and be full force from and after its approval by Mayor. approved luguer 28" 1901 mat Davie attest. 8 Van Winkle Mayor of the City of allowy Recorder of the City of allany

## City Recorder's Certificate.

STATE OF OREGON.

I. J. S. VAN WINKLE, Recorder of the City of Albany, in Linn
County, and State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of

Administrative Mo. 353

has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance bill Mo. 274

now on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of said

Ordinance bill# 374 passed by the City Cannoil

Af the City of Albany Original Area and the seal of the City of Albany, this

28 day of August 190/

Recorder of the City of Albany.